Features
File No.:E134517
File No.:R 50154722
File No.:CQC18002206328
Dielectric
strength
Shock resistance
DC type: Approx. 1.9W;

S
Construction2)3)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type
Contact arrangement
Mounting
Outline Dimensions
Contact material4)
T F (XXX)
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT Unit: mm
Mounting Holes
Contact Gap
DC: 3VDC to 200VDC
AC: 6VAC to 220VAC
W: 3.0mm            Nil: Standard
T: AgSnO2            Nil: AgCdO
S: Plastic sealed  Nil: Flux proofed
1H: 1 Form A       2H: 2 Form A1)
P: PCB                 L: Screw
D: DC                   A: AC
XXX: Customer special requirement           Nil: Standard
Notes:1) The standard product with 2H contact configuration is only applicable to circuits a and g specified in Table 16 of IEC 61810-1:2015. For
applications in other circuits, please contact our company.
2) We recommend flux proofed types for a clean environment (free from contaminations like H2S, SO2, NO2, dust, etc.).
We suggest to choose plastic sealed types and validate it in real application for an unclean environment (with contaminations
like H2S, SO2, NO2, dust, etc).
3) Contact is recommended for suitable condition and specifications if water cleaning or surface process is involved in assembling relays
on PCB.
4) For the applications of motor load, capacitive load and high inrush current, AgSnO2 contact material is recommended. For the applications
of resistive load or low inductive load, AgCdO contact material is recommened.
5) The customer special requirement express as special code after evaluating by Hongfa.
6) For products that should meet the explosion-proof requirements of "IEC 60079 series",please note [Ex] after the specification while placing
orders.Not all products have explosion-proof certification,so please contact us if necessary, in order to select the suitable products.
40  0.1
36.6  0.1
6-1.1x3.314.4  0.1
HF116F-2/□□□ -□ -P-1H-□ HF116F-2/□□□ -□ -P-2H-□
Remark: 1)  In case of no tolerance shown in outline dimension: outline dimension ≤1mm, tolerance should be ±0.2mm; outline dimension ＞1mm
and ≤5mm, tolerance should be ±0.3mm; outline dimension ＞5mm, tolerance should be ±0.4mm.
2)  The tolerance without indicating for PCB layout is always ±0.1mm.
5 6
DC operation coil AC operation coil
Coil Inner Circuit
506
(Bottom view) (Bottom view)
(Bottom view)
(Bottom view)
5 6
40
6 5
1 2 3 4 4
6 5
1 2 3
51.5 51.5
40
2.8
2.8x0.80.8+0.04
- 0.02
+0.04
- 0.02
Ø4.5 Ø4.5
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT Unit: mm
Outline Dimensions
Wiring Diagram
PCB Layout
5 6
3 2
1 Form A
5 6
4 3 2 1
2 Form A
Disclaimer
The specification is for reference only. See to "Terminology and Guidelines" for more information. Specifications subject to change without notice.